AMENDMENT 1
TO
SUBRECIPIENT AGREEMENT
BETWEEN THE
NEVADA COUNTY TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION
AND
NEVADA COUNTY

FOR LOCAL AGENCY PARTICIPATION IN THE REGIONAL TRANSPORTATION
PLANNING PROCESS DURING FISCAL YEAR 2019/20

This Amendment 1 to the July 1, 2019 SUBRECIPIENT AGREEMENT (“Agreement”)
between NEVADA COUNTY  (“Subrecipient”), and the NEVADA COUNTY
TRANSPORTATION COMMMISSION (“NCTC”), is entered into effective November 20, 20109.

WHEREAS, NCTC and Subrecipient entered into the Agreement to implement and support
regional transportation planning activities; and

WHEREAS, NCTC and Subrecipient wish to amend the Agreement to add additional
planning activities to the scope of work and increase the funding amount.

NOW, THEREFORE, THE PARTIES AGREE AS FOLLOWS:
1. Section 1 of the Agreement (“Scope of Work”) is amended to read as follows:

Subrecipient will participate in the activities identified in “Exhibit A-1”, attached hereto and
incorporated herein by this reference (hereinafter “Project”). Exhibit A-1 includes a detailed
scope of the work to be performed by Subrecipient, as well as Project deliverables, a
timeline, and budget. Any proposed amendment to Exhibit A-1 must be agreed to in advance
by the parties pursuant to a written amendment in accordance with Section 11 and is subject
to approval by Caltrans, FHWA or any other federal or state agency having jurisdiction.

2. Section 4 of the Agreement (“Funding Amount”) is amended to read as follows:

Under this Agreement, Subrecipient will be reimbursed by NCTC for Subrecipient’s staff
time related to the Project. Subrecipient will also be reimbursed for all related consultant
invoices paid by Subrecipient. NCTC shall pay Subrecipient in full for all services performed
pursuant to this Agreement, a total sum not to exceed Twenty-Six Thousand Five Hundred
Eleven Dollars ($26,511). Subrecipient will not perform work, nor be required to perform
work, outside those services specified in this Agreement or which would result in billings in
excess of $26,511, without the prior written agreement of both parties. In no instance will
NCTC be liable for any unauthorized or ineligible costs.




Nevada County Subrecipient Agreement Amendment 1
November 20, 2019
Page 2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, THE PARTIES HAVE ENTERED INTO THIS AGREEMENT AS OF

THE DATE FIRST APPEARING ABOVE:

NEVADA COUNTY

Signature

Print Name and Title

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Signature

Print name Legal Counsel

NEVADA COUNTY TRANSPORTATION
COMMISSION

Ann Guerra, Chair

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Signature

Print Name Legal Counsel
Sloan Sakai Yeung & Wong, LLP

Date:

Date:

Date:

Date:




Nevada County Subrecipient Agreement Amendment 1

November 20, 2019

Page 3

An220 ABLU AJIAIIDE USYM YIUOW = |

T15'9Z5 |L390n81viOL
115'9Z% |10l Juawa|3l }40AR
TT0'6% SIUN0Y |BUDIFaY 10} J3IUNOD) JIel] JO BSeLdInd
1 1 I 1 T 1 1 1 T 1 L 1 e
Bunsixa Jo uonez|in aziwxXew yaym sueld pue saandalgo jeuonelado dojaasp 01 Jay1aBol Bupliom
swalshsfsa1p0e) uojepodsuel) Jo siojelado pue sIaumo yim TAUSIZYE a1ow s31319e) uoneuodsues)
Fuiisia Buisn Ag spasu uoneuodsuel) 193w 03 shem Suluue|d ‘S31M128) UoIlRLOdsuR) BUlISING AAIRSAId
1 N 1 T 1 N 1 T 1 N 1 1 TdIL4d] WEIB01g JUssAoIdW] UOeoasuel ]|
jeuoiday pue (did) ueld uvonepodsued) jeuoday syl Joy ssloud siepipues dojeasp pue Alusp
01 (saipnis Buuued vonepodsuel) Jaylo pue 'saipnls Jopluod Buipnpum) saimanoe Buuueid pnpuod
1 1 1 ck 1 1 1 L 14 1 1 1
“aysAs AeayBiy 8ie1s pue ‘euoi8s1-133U1 ‘|euoiBa) U3 UO UOIEWIOH] PUE S321A135 ‘spood]
‘aidoad j0 UBWSAOLW 31 A3UBLYUS 1BY] sUon2e pue sweldold ‘sadaiens sanod Ajnuap o sisuied asn
I I i i 1, i i i 1 1 1 L "WEIF0IA JUS Wanoldw] uoljelodsuel] |EUOISaY 34)
oul paleidaiul aq ||1m ey swesdord uswaaosdwn jendes jo uswdopsasp pue Buluued ul sjedinipey
1 m 1 il ] 1 I i 1 I 1 I 'suadal pue sjuawnaop ueyd uoneysodsue) [puoldal paseg-aduR L0 MAd U0 JUSWILOD PUR MBIARY
1 1 1 i, 1 L 1 1 1 1 1L 1 Suns|
aloud (D) Aneni iy uonediy vosaBuo) Jeadiynw ay) Jo ajepdn pue maiaal ay) ul ajedidiuey
I I n 1 1 1 1 ! 1 1 L 1 USMOO[EASR
Bjqeuleisns pue A} IqeIs JIWou03s wisl-Buo| ‘ANpgeal AJUnNWwWod saoad Wl 0} S8AIIELISYE 85N pUE|
uaneuodsues) [puaidas aaneaouul jo JuawdoRasp pasedq-A1unWwo usIsse 1ey) sanbiuyaa aznn
1 L 1 1 1 L 1 1 1 1 1L 1 "EjEp AJ8)eS PUE SUOIIPUOD J1jJed] BUNSIXS JOJUOLN
1 1 L 1 1 ) ]! T I 1 L 1 "JUSWSFEUELW YIf0IE PUE SIUIEIISuo))|
[EIuswuONIAUE ‘Boueeq Buisnoy-gol ‘eoeds uado ‘asn pue| yum Buiuued uonepodsuen) [puoi 8z
JO UONEUIPJO0D 2181|128} 0] SUOISID8P 35N pue| Jo) a)qisuodsad sanuade [ea0] yum sdiysisunued dojeasg
n n 1 1 1 n 1 1 1 n 1 1 "BINOTNIISEJUT UOIJEJO0SUET] [E00I 8]
B3 juswas|dw pue sziwixew ey} suooe pue sweidold ‘sai8s1e0)s ‘saniod vepd pue Aiuspr 01 spOYS
Buiuuerd up 103285 ayeand ayi pue agnd |eaaus syl ‘se1duaBe 31e)s pue |B30| ‘|euoidal yum sjedidipey
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 aendoidde siaym sweiSosd pue suejd uonepodsuen [euoi3al
ul shemy|eam uBLS3Rad pue saNijRe) uoeuodsuen 334210 ‘'S3N1)108) |PROLLIEIUN pUE JISUERL 3eladiaou)
1 ! i, i 1] il i iy i 1 1 It "SUOTI=1 JInoI] PUE 07 SUGNIauU011a)U1 pUB SBale |EIN pue UBj|odosW Usama] pue|
ulyym sjusuodwod waysAs vonepodsuely jeuoidal a3 jo Aynuiuod easdyd pue jeuonielado sy ssassy
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 [SEMNOSA) [BIN]ND pUE S310a05
paladuepua ‘spue|iam Juipn|aul) SUIsIU0 [eURLILOIAUGS pue Alljenb Jie 'SJulRIISuOD | ‘s1eduw)
JWOURIS PUE 350 PUB| ‘WS1SAS uoeUodsSURT) |[BPO W NW [Bum B8l 811 JO SWIST Ul SUSIIN|os 8U1jag
It It 1 i 11, iy iy i iy I 1 Iy "SpEEU 558308 pue AJjIQOW [BUOIHSIISIU]
pue |euol2al 133w 03 pasinbal 5331 3s pue ssloid ‘sal e} uoljepodsu e} JUSWNI0P pue AJuap|
n i 1 i L 1 1 L AL L 1 1
‘ualeaasald [BIUSWUGIIALS pUB 3le)|am |BI20s “uawdo|asap Jwouoda ‘Fuisnoy ‘asn pue| ul saanaalgo
pue gjeod Ajlunwwod pue upnepodsuel) [euaidal jo uonesdanul o] Bule|al Sansst azA|euUe pue Ajnuap)
1T I 1 1 1 1 I i 1 I 1 L "53UNDIIA 231IWILI0D AIOSIAPY [EIIUYDS ]
005213 :Buluueld uonepodsued) |euoi@ay - T°Z "3'M
aung Aew Jady | yuew [ensgag| Aenuer |Jaguasag |Jaquisaon [Jagew o | aquiadag | enfing g 128png

0Z/6T0Z A4 3Inpayds Auandy - T-v HqIyx3



